
NORTHERN SAMAR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 

(NORSAMELCO) 

Brgy. Magsaysay, Boben Northern Samar 

INVITATION TO BID 

The NORTHERN SAMAR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. {NORSAMELCO), invites interested eligible and accredited bidders for the 
Supply and Delivery of the hereunder materials: 

lot Source of Bid 
No. Project Description Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost Fund Documents 

Fee 

1 SERVICE DROPWIRE #6, FULLY INSULATED 200,000 43.00 8,600,000.00 GEBERAL 10,000.00 
MTRS. FUND 

2 KILOWATT HOUR METER 1.5 (60), 240v lp2w, 60Hz 1600 10,000 930.00 9,300,000.00 GENERAL 10,000.00 
imp/kwh FUND 

BIDDING ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE VENUE 

ISSUANCE OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS April 13 -April 20, 2023 NORSAMELCO Main Office, Brgy. Magsaysay, 
Sobon, Northern Samar 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE April 21, 2023 @ 9:00 AM NORSAMELCO Main Office, Brgy. Magsaysay, 
Sobon, Northern Samar 

OPENING OF BIDS May 3, 2023 @ 9:00 AM NORSAMECO Main Office, Brgy. Magsaysay, 
Sobon, Northern Samar 

• Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in
the National Electrification Administration (NEA) Memorandum No. 2017-019 (Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding
Procedure for Electric Cooperatives and applicable rules under RA 10531).

• Interested Bidders must submit their Letter of Intent thru the BAC official email address stated herein where all transactions pertaining
to the bidding shall be communicated.

• Bidding Documents issuance shall be thru email address of the bidders who have paid the cost of the Bid Documents which is non
refundable.

• Pre-Bid Conference will be held face to face at the NORSAMELCO Main Office, Brgy. Magsaysay, Sobon, Northern Samar. Only those
who have bought the bid documents are allowed to attend.

• The eligibility requirements, technical and financial proposals will be opened in the presence of bidders or their authorized
representatives. Late bids shall not be accepted.

• NORSAMELCO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare failure of bidding, to waive any minor defects or informalities therein
and to accept any or all offers as may be considered most responsive and advantageous to the procuring entity. It assumes no
obligation whatsoever for any expenses or loss that may be incurred by the bidder in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee
that an award will be made.

For further queries, please refer to: 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARIAT 

Cell No. 09173236354/09399170787 /09S05539471 

�-' 
N._ov�.SOSA 

u�
AC h irman 

Mani a Bulletin: April 13, 2023

norsamelco.bac@gmail.com 

EmTHA f..,. ( 
OIC Gerferf::::t::r 


